Platted

(4—683.)

Lot No.

Mineral Survey No. 3418

Arizona Land District.

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

Copper Queen Extension N	lining Company
KNOWN AS TH	HE .
No. 1 Bisbee Consolidated and N	No. 20 Bisbee Consolidated Rodes
Warren	Mining District,
Cochise County,	
Sections 19,20,29,30, Township 2	23 S , Range 24 E
Surveyed under instructions dated Sept	
by	Ralph L. Motz
	U. SDeputy-Mineral Surveyor.
Claim located see location	notices , 1
Survey commenced September	er 20 , 1917
Survey completed September	er_21, 1917
Address of Claimant's Attorney,	Erbn
James J. Flanagan,	

Bisbee, Arizona.

NO. 1 BISBEE CONSOLIDATED lode

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor identical with location and with Cor No 2 Sur No 2094 Florence lode a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3418 No 1 B C whence a limestone boulder 48 x 94 x 39 ins above ground chiseled B R x 1-3418 brs S 35° 30' W 125.9 ft and a second limestone boulder 30 x 65 x 28 ins above ground with like chiseling brs S 35° 30' W 73.0 ft. The Cor of Secs. 19, 20, 29 and 30, T 23 S, R 24 E G & S R B & M brs S 45° 20' W 413.5 ft

thence S 35° 30' W

356.7 intersect line between Secs 20 and 29, T 23 S, R 24 E at N 89° 48' E 87.0 ft from the Cor of Secs 19, 20, 29 and 30 and S 89° 48' W 2556.5 ft from the 1/4 Cor between Secs 20 and 29, T 23 S, R 24 E

to Cor No 1 and the S W Cor of No 20 Bisbee Consolidated Lode, 371.3 this survey, and No 21 Bisbee Consolidated, unsurveyed, respectively to the Teac

507.0 along line 1-4 No 20 Bisbee Consolidated lode this survey intersect line between Secs 29 and 30, T 23 S, R 24 E at S 0° 09' W 122.1 ft from the Cor of Secs 19, 20, 29 and 30 and N 0° 09' E 2519.9 ft from the 1/4 Cor between Secs 29 and 30, T 23 S, R 24 E 01 30 . . .

to west end center location No 20 Bisbee Consolidated ,671.3 ga - lode this survey rou not all out now it tagsing

971.3

1500.0

to Cor No 4 and N W Cor of No 20 Bisbee Consolidated lode, this survey, and Nellie lode, unsurveyed, respectively to Wor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with the S W, N W and N E Cors of Nellie, Boston and Rhode Island lodes, all unsurveyed, respectively, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3418 No 1 B C no bearings bol bor available onein 13 of roo w a one mile bee not

and I of the thence N 53% 55' W Beyovendar

- Caknat to original location for south end center being a mound 300.0

0.75

of stones 3 ft high with 3 ft base

to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and
with the S E Cor of No 2 Bisbee Consolidated lode, unsurveyed, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the
ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3418 No 1 B C
no bearings available

thence N 35° 46' E

709.1 intersect line between Secs 19 and 30, T 23 S, R 24 E at

intersect line between Secs 19 and 30, T 23 S, R 24 E at S 89° 51' W 647.6 ft from the Cors of Secs 19, 20, 29 and 30 and N 89° 51' E 1989.2 ft from the 1/4' Cor between Secs 19 and 30, T 23 S, R 24 E

to Cor No 4, the N w Cor, identical with location and with the N E Cor of No 2 Bisbee Consolidated lode unsurveyed and situated on line 2-3 Sur No 2094 Florence lode at S 53° 55' E 906.0 ft from Cor No 3 and N 53° 55' W 593.2 ft from Cor No 2, apine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-3418 No 1 B C, whence a limestone ledge with 23 x 23 ins exposure chiseled B R X 4-3418 brs N 58° 22' E 19.5 ft and a second limestone ledge with 24 x 13 x 11 ins high exposure with like chiseling brs N 55° 02' W 12.5 ft

thence's 53° 55' E

227.7 along line 3-2 Sur No 2094 Florence lode intersect line between Secs 19 and 20 T 23 S, R 24 E at N 0° 09' W 506.0 ft from the Cor of Secs 19, 20, 29 and 30 and S 0° 09' E 2127.7 ft from the 1/4 Cor between Secs 19 and 20, T 23 S

293.2 to original location for the north end center being a mound of stones 3 ft high with 3 ft base

593.2 to Cor. No. 1, the place of the beginning

and bestone of No. 20 BISBEE CONSOLIDATED We 1804

entig is - Feet to expert, he pertrustre if the landrest that the benefit

tion and with the S W Cor No 21 Bisbee Consolidated lode, unsurveyed, and situated on line 1-2 No 1 Bisbee Consolidated idated lode, this survey a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set

(2)

NO. 20 BISBEE CONSOLIDATED (Con't)

18 ins in the ground in 8 mound of stones and scribed 1-3418 No 20 B C no bearings available. The Cor of Secs 19, 20, 29 and 30, T 23 S, R 24 E G & S R B & M brs N 81.

thence S 45° 35' E

to Cor No 2, the N E Cor, identical with location and with the S E Cor No 21 Bisbee Consolidated lode, unsurveyed, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3418 No 20 B C no bearings available

thence S 35° 30' W

- 300.0 to original location for the east end center being a mound of stones 3 ft high with 3 ft base
- 307.2 to S W Cor Hill lode unsurveyed
- to Cor No 3, the S E Cor, identical with location and with the N E Cor Nellie lode, unsurveyed, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3418 No 20 B C. No bearings available

thence N 45° 35 ' W

- at S 0° 09' W 761.8 ft from the Cor of Secs 19, 20, 29 and 30 and N 0° 09' E 1880.2 ft from the 1/4 Cor between Secs 29 and 30, T 23 S, R 24 E
 - to Cor No 4, the S W Cor, identical with location and with the N W Cor Nellie Lode, unsurveyed, and situated on line 1-2 No 1 Bisbee Consolidated lode, this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-3418 No 20 B C. No bearings available

thence N 35° 30' E

same point I 34° So a 197.

- 300.0 along line 2-1 No 1 Bisbee Consolidated lode, this survey, to original location for the west end center being a mound of stones 3 ft high with 3 ft base
- intersect line between Secs 29 and 30, T 23 S, R 24 E at S 0° 09' W 122.1 ft from the Cor of Secs 19, 20, 29 and

(3)

	4-2-3	
		30 and N 0° 09' E 2519.9 ft from the 1/4 Cor between
	100d l-	Secs 29 and 30 T 23 S R 24 E
	600 0	to cor No 1 the place of the beginning.
	off n st	LEDGES.
		No 1 Bisbee Consolidated: - The presumed course of the
		vein on this claim is from the north end center \$ 35°
		30' W 1500.0 ft.
	- 6711	No 20 Bisbee Consolidated: - The presumed course of the
	Table Section	vein on this claim is from the west end center S 45°
	0.8.08	35' E 1498.3 ft.
	T Year	AREAS
		No 1 Bisbee Consolidated - total area 20.544 Acres
	3	No 20 Bisbee Consolidated - total area 20.388 Agres
		IMPROVEMENTS
100	A TOP I	I hereby certify that the value of the labor and improve-
	12 1 10 10	ments made upon the claims of this survey by the claim-
		ant or its grantors to be not less than Five Hundred
		Dollars and that said improvements consist of:-
		No. 1 Bisbee Consolidated
	No. 1	Dis. Shaft 4 x 6 x 10 ft deep brs from No End Centeron
	PS .08	lode line 10.0 ft Value 50.00
	No. 2	Shaft 5 x 6 x 9 ft deep brs from No End Centers 58°
	1720	0' W 93.0 ft Value 60.00
	No. 3	Open Cut 4 x 8 x 11 ft long brg S 45° E brs from
	no bed	Cor No 1 S 38° 59' W 283.4 ft Value 45.00
	NO. 4	true sint shot betabile and nodel for S-L onil
	The state of the s	point on line 1-2 S 35° 30' W 900.0 ft from Cor
	. DI "2	Open cut 5 x 10 x 15 ft long brg S 11° E brs from
	No. 5	oldslike whitehed
	No. C	Open cut 4 x 8 x 13 ft long brg S 11° E brs from
	No. 6	sing and because comes and I of the oute soots 0.000
	No. 7	ted wather but they end tol upilipul Lamington of
	110.	The first of the f
	No. 8	same point N 29° 33' W 190.5 ft Value 35.00 Open cut 4½ x 11 x 16 ft long brg S 25° 30' E brs
		from same point N 22° 29' W 196.7 ft Value - 60.00
	NE UT	(4)
		4

			IMPROVEMENTS
			reines has I No. 1 Bisbee Consolidated (Con't) 17 - 011
	No.	9	Open cut 4 x 9 x 14 ft long brg S 33° E brs from
			same point N 14° 08' W 206.3 ft Value \$ 35.00
4	No.	10	open cut 4 x 10 x 15 ft long brg 3 40° E brs from
			same point N 10° 22' W 218.6 ft Value 45.00
	No.	11	Open cut 5 x 9 x 19 ft long brg S 40° E brs from
			same point N 7° 26' W 228.5 ft Value 65.00
X	No.	12	Open Cut 5 x 9 x 18 ft long brg S 49° E brs from
			same point N 4° 29' W 248.3 ft Value 60.00
	No.	13	-Open cut 6 x 11 x 21 ft long brg S 51° E brs from
		1	same point N 3° 24' W 274.4 ft Value 105.00
	No.	14	-Open cut 11 x 10 x 9 ft long brg S 35° 30' E brs
	0.01	7	from same point N 3° 31' E 305.6 ft Value 75.00
	No.	15	Open cut 13 x 15 x 12 ft long tunnel at face 4 x 6
	- Doş	Dan i	x 16,3 x 4 x 7 ft long total length 23 ft, both
			brg S 35° E mouth of open cut brs from same point
			N 5° 40' E 311.9 ft Value 270.00
	No.	16	Shaft 4 x 6 x 8 ft deep brs from same point N 16°
			24' E 230.1 ft Value 25.00
	No.	17	Shaft 5 x 8 x 5 ft deep brs from same point N 12.
			37' E 285.8 ft Value 25.00
	No 🔩	18	Tunnel 4 x $5\frac{1}{2}$ x 12 ft long brg N 40° W mouth of which
		. 0	brs from same point N 8° 12' W 320.2 ft Value 50.00
			Total Value of Improvements \$1135.00
			No. 20 Bisbee Consolidated
	No.	1	Discovery Shaft 4 x 6 x 49 ft deep brs from west
١	-01	38.	end center on lode line 10.0 ft Value \$ 300.00
١	No.	2	Shaft 6 x 9 x 9 ft deep brs from west end center
		30	S 82° 00' E 66.0 ft Value 70.00
	No.	3	Shaft 4 x 6 x 10 ft deep brs from west end center
1			S 77° 23' E 103.0 ft Value 35.00
	-No.	4	Shaft 4 x 6 x 9 ft deep brs from west end center
	t ro i	MQ.	S 89° 25 1 E 108.0 ft dvalue 35.00
		-	Shaft 4 x 6 x 9 ft deep brs from west end center
	aneto	ď,	S 83° 25' E 121.0 ft Value 35.00
			toom in a second out of a contact trace { 5 }
1			

MAD T	
No. 6	Shaft 4 x 6 x 9 ft deep brs from west end center
Marin.	S 82° 10' E 139.0 ft Value
No. 7	Shaft 4 x 6 x 10 ft deep brs from west end center
1 34	N 86° 00' E 148.0 ft Value 35.00
No. 8	Shaft 4 x 6 x 10 ft deep brs from west end center
	N 84° 50' E 171.0 ft Value 35.00
ONO.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 6 ft deep brs from west end center
	N 80° 50' E 186.0 ft Value 20.00
ONOOL	Shaft 4 x 6 x 10 ft deep brs from west end center
	N.79° 20' E 168.0 ft Value + 45.00
No 1	Shaft 4 x 6 x 14 ft deep brs from west end center
	N 72° 10' E 147.0 ft Value 65.00
75.60	Total Value Improvements \$ 710.00 0.15
9	A N DOZ TO FOR ADJOINING CLAIMS DE X EL TUDO DOGO CL. OH
North	Sur No 2094, Florence lode, and No 21 Bisbee Consolidated
	lode, unsurveyed, owned by applicant herein
East	Hill lode, owned by M. Corrigan
South	Nellie, Boston and Rhode Island lodes, all unsurveyed,
25.00	all owned by Dan F. Mc Kenzie
West	No. 2 Bisbee Consolidated, owned by applicant herein
10.85	LOCATION DUTY DE 8.200 H TYE - LOCATION
400	This survey is located in the Warren Mining District,
-	Cochise County, State of Arizona in Secs 19. 20% 29 and 30
00.5511	T 23 S, R 24 E m to autov
	betablinstrument of .ol
100	This survey was made with a Gurley Light Mountain Transit
300.00	The courses were deflected from the true meridian as de-
	termined by a direct solar observation. The distances
70.00	were measured with a 100 ft and a 300 ft steel tape.
1700	Magnetic variation 12° 30' E at all corners.
35.00	REPORT OF DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P
100	Cor of Secs 19, 20, 29 and 30, T 23 S, R 24 E is a lime-
35.00	stone rock 9 x 7 x 9 ins above ground chiseled 11 on south
	face 11111 on east face. Monument of rocks 2 ft west.
35.00	1/4 Cor between Secs 19 and 20 is an iron pipe with brass
	cap marked S 19 S 20 1/4, Monument 3 ft west.
4.0	(6)

1/4 Cor between Secs 20 and 29 is a mimestone rock 6 x 6 x 11 ins above ground chiseled 1/4 on N face, Monument of rocks 2 ft north

1/4 Cor between Secs 29 and 30 is a limestone rock 5 x 8 x 7 ins above ground chiseled 1/4 on west face. Monument of rocks 3 ft west.

1/4 Cor between Secs 19 and 30 is a porphyry rock 7 x 9 x 9 ins above ground. Chiseled 1/4 on north face. Monument of rocks 2 ft north.

Ralph R. Moh U. S. Mineral Surveyor.

Dated at Bisbee, Arizona.
Sept. 25, 1917.

SEP.26.1917

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed	d by Ralph L. Motz
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist	in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of	the survey of the mining claim of
Copper Queen Extension	on Mining Company
known as the No. 1 Bisbee Consolidat	ted. No 20 Bisbee Consolidated lodes
and showing the respective capacities in which they	y acted.
	Wm. Kirkland , Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Flagman.
(
	S OF ASSISTANTS.
wx, I, Wm. Kirkland	I
XXX	, do solemnly swear that ** assisted Ralph L.
the boundaries of the mining claim of Copper	
known as the No. 1 Bisbee Consolida	ted, No 20 Bisbee Consolidated lodes
represented in the foregoing field notes as having b	been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all res	spects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary m	nonuments established according to law and the instructions
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for	r Arizona.
	Mm Kirkland, Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to b	by the above-named persons before me this 25th
day of Septembe	
in the second se	AW Prop
	Notary Public, in and for the County

14224b5m8-04

Notary Public, in and for the County of Cochise, State of Arizona.

My Commission expires Feb'y 21, 1920.

FINAL OATH OF U.S. MINERAL SURVEYOR.

I, Ralph L.	Motz	, U. S. Mineral Surveyor,
do solemnly swear that, in	pursuance of instructions	received from the United States
Surveyor General for	Arizona	, dated
September 18, 1917	, I have, in s	strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official re-	egulations and instructions	thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, f	aithfully and correctly exe	ecuted the survey of the Mining
Claim of Copper Qu	meen Extension Minim	ng Company
		known as the
		20 Bisbee Consolidated ode
situate in	Warren	Mining District,
Cochise	County,	Arizona , in Section
9,20,29,30 Township No	23 S Range No.	24 E G & S R B & M
		as represented
		e boundaries of said mining claim
		nd described in the attached copy
		from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that al	ll the corners of said surve	ey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance	e with the law, official re	egulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further so	lemnly swear that the for	regoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey a	and my report therein, ar	nd that the labor expended and
		ant or its grantors
		tent, location, and itemized value
thereof are specified therein	with particularity and fu	all detail, and that no portion of
	The same of the same of	nas been included in the estimate
-		
		·
	R	a e e max
	- la	U.S. Mineral Surveyor.
	,	V S
	Rel Rel	ph L. Motz
	by the said Ral	
		oss, Notary Public in
		this 25 th
day of September		
		, Tow.
	77 - 4 7	A TABLE San Anna Com Alan Com

6-1044

Notary Public, in and for the County of Cochise, State of Arizona.

My commission expires Feb'y 21, 1920.

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION:

Lode Claim.

JUL 19.1917

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This mining claim, the name of which is the No. 1 Bisbee Consolidated Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by

F. L. Dwight - J. A. Smith & D. F. McGarry,

all citizens of the United States, the undersigned, on the 1 day of Dec., 1902.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and we claim 10 feet, in a N. E. direction, and 1490 feet in a S. W. direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the N. E. to the S. W.

The claim is situated and located in the Warren Mining District, in Cochise County, in the Territory of Arizona, Discovery about 3600 ft. in a S. E. direction from Shaft No. 1 of the Bisbee West Co. - The adjoining claims are on N. Florence - E. No. 20 & 21 Lodes & on the W. No. 2 Lode.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a mound of stones, at a point in a N. E. direction 10 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the N. end line of said claim; thence N. W. 300 feet to a post, being the N. W. corner of said claim; thence S. W. 1500 feet to a post, being at the S. W. corner of said claim; thence S. E. 300 feet to a monument at the center of the S. end of said claim; thence S. E. 300 feet to a post, being at the S. E. corner of said claim; thence N. E. 1500 feet to a post at the N. E. corner of said claim; thence N. W. 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16th, 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this 1 day of Dec. 1902.

F. L. Dwight J. A. Smith D. F. McGarry.

Filed and recorded at request of F. L. Dwight Feb. 24, 1903 at 1 P. M. in Book 23 Record of Mines, page 199

Frank Hare, County Recorder By R. M. Hattich, Deputy. RAY B. KREBS, COUNTY RECORDER H. L. HUTCHISON,

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA

Certificate

4509

STATE OF ARIZONA,)
:SS
County of Cochise)

I, RAY B. KREBS, County Recorder in and for the County of Cochise, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the annexed and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of a Location Notice of the No. 1 Bisbee Consolidated Mining Claim

as appears of record now in this office in Book 23 Kecord of Mines at pages 199

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tombstone, this 29th day of

May

1. D. 1917

COUNTY RECORDER

Ву

Deputy

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION

Lode Claim.

UUL 19.1917

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This mining claim, the name of which is the No. 20 Bisbee Consolidated Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by

F. L. Dwight, J. A. Smith & D. F. McGarry,

all citizens of the United States, the undersigned, on the 18day of Dec. 1902.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and we claim 10 feet, in a N. W. direction, and 1490 feet in a S. E. direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the N. W. to the S. E.

The claim is situated and located in the Warren Mining District, in Cochise County, in the Territory of Arizona. Discovery is about 4170 ft. in a S. E. direction from Shaft No. 1 of the Bisbee West Co. & 1500 ft. S. W. from S. W. Cor. Thordenshall Pat. claim & is bounded on the N. by No. 21 Lode & on W. by No. 1 Lode.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a mound of stones, at a point in a N. W. direction 10 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the W. end line of said claim; thence N. E. 300 feet to a post, being the N. W. corner of said claim; thence S. E. 1500 feet to a post at the N. E. corner of said claim; thence S. W. 300 feet to a monument, at the center of the E. end of said claim; thence S. W. 300 feet to a post, being at the S. E. corner of said claim; thence N. W. 1500 feet to a post, at the S. W. corner of said claim; thence N. E. 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16th, 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this 18 day of Dec. 1902.

F. L. Dwight J. A. Smith D. F. McGarry.

Filed and recorded at request of F. L. Dwight Feb. 24, 1903, at 1 P. M. in Book 23 Record of Mines, page 213.

Frank Hare, County Recorder,

By R. M. Hattich, Deputy. RAY B. KREBS, COUNTY RECORDER H. L. HUTCHISON,

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER

COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA

Certificate

4511

STATE OF ARIZONA,)
:SS
County of Cochise)

I, RAY B. KREBS, County Recorder in and for the County of Cochise, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that the annexed and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of a Location Notice of the No. 20 Bisbee Consolidated Mining Claim------

as appears of record now in this office in Book 23 Record of Mines at pages 213.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, at my office in Tombstone, this 29th day of

May

A. D. 1917

Ray Strebe

Ву

Deputy

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

<u>Phoenix</u>	, Arizona,	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	March 2	, 1918
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District of A	rizona	
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field	Notes, return and approval of	of the survey
of the mining claim of		_
Copper Queen Extension	Mining Company	
known as the No. 1 Bisbee Consolidated an		lodes
situate in Warren		
Mining District, Cochise unapp'd & 30,	County, A	rizona.
in Section S 19, 20, 29, Township No. 23 S.,		
designated as Survey No. 3418 , has been co	rrectly copied from the origin	als on file in
this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate	description of said mining cla	im as will, if
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premis	ses, and that such reference is r	nade therein
to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetu	ate and fix the locus thereof.	
And I further certify that five hundred dollars' work each of ments made upon said mining claim Soy claimant or its		_
consist of 15 shefts, 13 cuts and 2 tunn		_
	·	
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been	n included in the estimate of e	expenditures
upon any other claim.		
I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U.S.	Land Office at Phoenix	£.,
Arizona, is correct and in conformity	with the foregoing Field Note	es.
Fr	ank P. Trott,	
Thirtad States Summer Co.	Arizona	

SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

	Phoenix, Ar	izona,	
	· 	March 2	, 191 8
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for	District of	Arizona	
do hereby certify that the foregoing	g and hereto attached F	field Notes and Return of the	e Survey of the
Mining Claim of		·	
Copper Qu	seen Extension	Mining Company	
			, known as the
No. 1 Bisbee Consolida	ated and No. 20	Bisbee Consolidat	ed lodes
situate in	Warren		mining district,
Cochise	County,		Arizonā.
unapp'd. 8 in Section $19,20,29, \pi$ To	k 30 , ownship No. 23 S	, Range No. 24	Ε.
, designated a	s Survey No. 3418		
executed byRal	lph L. Motz	, United	States Mineral
Surveyor, Sept. 20-	-21	, 1917, under my ins	tructions dated
Sept. 18,	, 1917, have been	critically examined and the	necessary cor-
rections and explanations made, an	d the said Field Notes	and Return, and the Survey	they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy	of the copy of the loca	tion certificate filed by the	applicant for
survey is included in the field notes	3.		
	Offs.	and off	01/
	U. S. Sw	rveyor-General for Arizo	na.

6-3824

OR16.

MINERAL SURVEY No. 3418

Cochise County, Arizona s 19,20,29&30, Township 23 S., Range 24 E.		
Copper Queen Extension Mining Company ENOWN AS THE ISBEE CONSOLIDATED and No.20 BISBEE CONSOLIDATED loc Warren Mining Dist Cochise County, Arizona S. 19.20.29&30., Township 23 S, Range 24 E. reeyed under instructions dated. Sept. 18 , 19 17. By Ralph L. Motz U. S. Mineral Sun Claim located September 20 , 1917. Survey commenced September 20 , 1917. Survey completed September 21 , 1917. Address of claimant 's Attorney James J. Flanagan, Bisbee, Arizona.		
KNOWN AS THE ISBEE CONSOLIDATED and No.20 BISBEE CONSOLIDATED loc Warren Mining Dist Cochise County, Arizona s. 19.20,29&30 , Township 23 S. , Range 24 E. reeyed under instructions dated Sept. 18 , 19.17 By Ralph L. Motz U. S. Mineral Sun Claim located September 20 , 1917 Survey commenced September 20 , 1917 Survey completed September 21 , 1917 Address of claimant 's Attorney James J. Flanagan , Bisbee , Arizona.		FIELDANOTES
ENOWN AS THE ESBEE CONSOLIDATED and No.20 BISBEE CONSOLIDATED loc Warren Mining Dist Cochise County, Arizona 3.19,20,29&30, Township 23 S., Range 24 E. veyed under instructions dated Sept. 18, 19 17 By Ralph L. Notz U. S. Mineral Survey Commenced September 20, 1917 Survey completed September 21, 1917 Address of claimant 's Attorney James J. Flanagan, Bisbee, Arizona.		OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF
ENOWN AS THE ISBEE CONSOLIDATED and No.20 BISBEE CONSOLIDATED loc Warren Mining Dist Cochise County, Arizona \$ 19,20,29&30 , Township 23 S. , Range 24 E. reveyed under instructions dated Sept. 18 , 19 17 By Ralph L. Notz U. S. Mineral Survey Commenced September 20 , 1917 Survey commenced September 20 , 1917 Survey completed September 21 , 1917 Address of claimant 's Attorney James J. Flanagan, Bisbee, Arizona.		Copper Queen Extension Mining Company
Warren Mining Dist Cochise County, Arizona 19.20,29&30, Township 23 S. , Range 24 E. veyed under instructions dated Sept. 18 , 19 17 By Ralph L. Notz U. S. Mineral Surv Claim located September 20 , 1917 Survey commenced September 20 , 1917 Survey completed September 21 , 1917 Address of claimant 's Attorney James J.Flanagan, Bisbee, Arizona.	****	
Warren Mining Dist Cochise County, Arizona 19,20,29&30, Township 23 S. , Range 24 E. Weyed under instructions dated Sept. 18 , 19 17 By Ralph L. Notz U. S. Mineral Survey Commenced September 20 , 1917 Survey commenced September 20 , 1917 Survey completed September 21 , 1917 Address of claimant 's Attorney James J. Flanagan, Bisbee, Arizona.		KNOWN AS THE
Cochise County, Arizona s 19,20,29&30 , Township 23 S. , Range 24 E. rveyed under instructions dated Sept. 18 , 19 17 By Ralph L. Notz U. S. Mineral Survey Commenced September 20 , 1917 Survey completed September 21 , 1917 Address of claimant 's Attorney James J. Flanagan , Bisbee , Arizona.		
Cochise County, Arizona s. 19,20,29&30, Township 23 S., Range 24 E. rveyed under instructions dated Sept. 18, 19 17 By Ralph L. Notz U. S. Mineral Survey commenced September 20, 1917 Survey commenced September 20, 1917 Survey completed September 21, 1917 Address of claimant 's Attorney James J. Flanagan, Bisbee, Arizona.	ISBE	E CONSOLIDATED and No.20 BISBEE CONSOLIDATED lo
S 19,20,29&30 , Township 23 S. , Range 24 E. rveyed under instructions dated Sept. 18 , 19 17 By Ralph L. Notz U. S. Mineral Survey Claim located See location notices , 19 Survey commenced September 20 , 1917 Survey completed September 21 , 1917 Address of claimant 's Attorney James J. Flanagan , Bisbee , Arizona.		Warren Mining Dis
September 20 , 1917 Survey commenced September 20 , 1917 Survey completed September 21 , 1917 Address of claimant 's Attorney James J.Flanagan, Bisbee, Arizona.		Cochise County Arizona
Claim located September 20 , 1917 Survey commenced September 20 , 1917 Survey completed September 21 , 1917 Address of claimant 's Attorney James J. Flanagan, Bisbee, Arizona.		
Claim located see location notices 19 Survey commenced September 20 1917 Survey completed September 21 1917 Address of claimant 's Attorney James J.Flanagan, Bisbee, Arizona.	3_19	,20,29&30 , Township 23 5. , Range 24 E.
Claim located see location notices , 19 Survey commenced September 20 , 1917 Survey completed September 21 , 1917 Address of claimant 's Attorney James J.Flanagan, Bisbee, Arizona.	rveye	d under instructions dated Sept. 18, 1917
Claim located see location notices , 19 Survey commenced September 20 , 1917 Survey completed September 21 , 1917 Address of claimant 's Attorney James J.Flanagan, Bisbee, Arizona.		. Ralph L. Notz
Survey commenced September 20 , 1917 Survey completed September 21 , 1917 Address of claimant's Attorney James J.Flanagan, Bisbee, Arizona.		
Survey commenced September 20 , 1917 Survey completed September 21 , 1917 Address of claimant 's Attorney James J.Flanagan, Bisbee, Arizona.		
Survey completed September 21 , 1917 Address of claimant 's Attorney James J.Flanagan, Bisbee, Arizona.	(Maim located see location notices , 19
Survey completed September 21 , 1917 Address of claimant 's Attorney James J. Flanagan, Bisbee, Arizona.		Survey commenced September 20 1917
Address of claimant 's Attorney James J. Flanagan, Bisbee, Arizona.		
James J. Flanagan, Bisbee, Arizona.	^	
DATES OF AMENDED LOCATIONS		
	e/.	
	e/s	DATES OF AMENDED LOCATIONS

Feet

On August 27,1919, the Copper Queen Extension Mining Company, claimants, made mineral entry (Phoenix 042790) for the land in sections 19,20,29 and 30, T.23 S.,R.24 E., G.& S.R. B.& M., Arizona, included within Mineral Survey No.3418, embracing the No.1 Bisbee Consolidated and the No.20 Bisbee Consolidated, lode mining claims.

On August 1,1925, the Commissioner of the General Land

On August 1,1925, the Commissioner of the General Land Office canceled the said mineral entry to the extent of its conflict with homestead entry Phoenix 024003 of Lloyd L.Stewart (pat'd Nov.4,1927) for, among other lands, lot 3 and SW4NW4 of Sec.29 (now designated on supplemental plat of said section approved Nov.17,1926, as lots 12 &13). In compliance with instructions received in the Com-

In compliance with instructions received in the Commissioner's letter "N" of December 13,1935, the following supplemental field notes have been prepared for the purpose of showing the courses and distances of the lines bounding the canceled portions of the No.1 Bisbee Consolidated and the No.20 Bisbee Consolidated lodes, and the acreage of each.

No.1 BISBEE CONSOLIDATED lode. (in Lot 12, Sec.29, T.23 S., R.24 E.)

Beginning at the corner of sections 19,20,29 & 30,

Thence, N.89°48'E.

along the subdivision line bet. secs. 20 and 29

Intersect the SE. side line (1-2) of No.1 Bisbee Consolidated lode, this survey, at a point 350.7 feet S.35° 30'W. from Cor.No.1 thereof, and 2550.5 feet S.89°48'W. from the ½ sec.cor.of secs.20 and 29.

Thence, S.35°30'W.

along SE.side line (1-2) of No.1 Bisbee Consolidated lode of this survey.

- 14.6 Cor. No.1 of No.20 Bisbee Consolidated lode of this survey.
- Intersect the subdivision line bet. secs.29 and 30, at a point 122.1 feet S.0°09'W. from the corner of secs. 19,20,29 & 30, and 2519.9 feet N.0°09'E. from the \(\frac{1}{4} \) sec. cor. of secs.29 and 30.

Thence, N.0°09'E.

along the subdivision line bet. secs.29 and 30.

122.1 Cor. of secs.19,20,29 & 30, and place of beginning.

AREA.

Acres.

Area-No.1 Bisbee Consolidated lode in Secs.19,20 and 30. -----20.422

In Lot 12, Sec.29 ---- 0.122

Total Area of No.1 Bisbee Consolidated lode----20.544

_		
	Feet	No.20 BISBEE CONSOLIDATED lode. (In lots 12 & 13, Sec.29, T.23 S., R.24 E.)
	age or	Beginning at Cor.No.1 of No.20 Bisbee Consolidated lode of this survey
	n the	Thence, S.45°35'E.
	187 W.	along NE.side line (1-2) of the claim.
	1498.3	Cor. No.2
	-raisonid	Thence, S.35°30'W.
	ili is Consol-	along SE.end line (2-3) of the claim.
	600.0	Cor. No.3
		Thence, N.45°35'W.
		along SW. side line (3-4) of the claim.
	1123.7	Intersect the subdivision line bet.secs.29 and 30, at a point 761.8 feet S.0°09'W. from cor. of secs.19,20,29 and 30, and 1880.2 feet N.0°09'E. from the 4 sec.cor. of secs.29 and 30.
		Thence, N.0°09'E.
	-lesna	along the subdivision line bet. secs. 29 and 30
	639.7	Intersect the NW. end line (4-1) of Na 20 Bisbee Consolidated lode and SE.side line of No.1 Bisbee Consolidated lode, both of this survey, at a point 404.3 feet N.35°30'E. from Cor.No.4 of No.20 Bisbee Consolidated lode.
	#20 € Se	Thence, N.35°30'E.
	8	along NW. end line (4-1) of the claim.
	135.7	Cor. No.1, and place of beginning.
	* 2 0	AREA.
	208 % 7	Acres.
		Area- No.20 Bisbee Consolidated lode in Lots 12 & 13, Sec.29 18.416
		In section 30 1.972
		Total area of No.20 Bisbee Consolidated lode 20.388
	. Perra	
	3	Semener server (
	89	In bot its, see as and
	jang.	after of Monte to anon transmittance Lode
	1	

SUPPLEMENTAL CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR GENERAL LAND OFFICE PUBLIC SURVEY OFFICE

	At Phoenix, Arizona
	December 23 , 1935
I, Office Cadastral Engineer at Phoenix,	Arizona
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attac	Supplemental ched Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of Copper Queen Extension	Mining Company, have been
prepared in compliance with instru	ctions from the Commissioner of
the General Land Office dated Dece	mber 13,1935 (Phx.042790"N"MAS)
and that said Supplemental Field N dated and No.20 Bisbee Consolidate	otes of the No.1 Bisbee Consoli-
situate in	Warren mining district,
Cochise County	Arizona
in Sections 19,20,29 & 30, Township No.	
Arizona , designated as Survey No. 3	418
executed by Ralph L. Motz	, U. S. Mineral
Surveyor, September 20 & 21	, 1917 , under my instructions dated
September 18, 1917 Supple corrections and explanations made, and the said Fiel	, have been critically examined and the necessary mental d Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. The cortified copy of the local	tion cortificate filed by the applicant for survey is
on file in this office and a true copy of said certific	d copy of said location cortificate is included and
made a part of the transcript of the field notes.	Sherman C. Fiske Acting Office Cadastral Engineer.